
 

Avalon Medical Fees Policy: 

All fees are to be paid at the time of your consultation or otherwise by negotiation with the Practice Manager only. 

Overdue accounts will incur an administration fee.  Non-payment will lead to action to recover fees  

or refusal to grant services except in the case of an emergency.  Please enquire as to payment options available. 

 

 

Services & Fees Offered:  
Scheduled Immunisations 

Childhood immunisations FREE 

Until their 18th birthday 

45yr & 65yr immunisations $10.00 
 

Travel immunisations* 

 Twinrix   $82.00 

 Engerix-B  $40.00 

 Varilrix   $82.00  

 IPOL   $56.00 

 Boostrix  $40.00 

 Typherix  $72.00 
   

Other immunisations* 

 Gardasil   $150.00 

 Zostavax  $230.00 

 Influenza  $32.00 
 

Pre-Travel CONSULTATION 

Dr Michael Oehley only  $92.00 
Vaccines charged at additional cost 
 

Screening Checks 

Cervical smears   $30.00 

Diabetes Annual Reviews FREE 

B4 School Checks  FREE 

Heart Checks   FREE 

Sexual Health Checks  FREE (<25Yrs only)  
 

Elective Services 

Driving Medical   $50.00 

Diving Medical   $50.00 

Boxing Medical   $75.00 

Missionary Medical  $50.00 

Insurance Medical  TBA 
(Must be accompanied by Purchase Order  
if company is to be invoiced) 
 

Maternity Care 

Pregnancy Tests (negative result) $15.00  

Rehydration   FREE 
 

Support Services 

Smoking Cessation Support FREE 

Counselling   by apt POA 
 

Diagnostic Treatment 

ECG    $50.00 

Biopsy per site   $40.00 

Spirometry   $40.00 

 

 

Minor Surgery procedures 

Wedge resection  $92.00 

Simple Operation  $230.00 

Complex Operation  $402.50 

Vasectomy   $517.50 

Mirena procedure  $450.00 

IUCD (Non Mirena)  $100.00 

Jadelle Removal or Insertion $138.00 

Cortisone Injections  $82.50 

IV Infusions   $172.50 

Abscess and Cyst drainage $50.00 (min) 
 

Nurse-led Services 

BP readings   $10.00 

Ear Syringing   $20.00 

Simple Dressings  $10.00 

Complex Dressings  $20.00 

Liquid nitrogen   $20.00 

Diet & Lifestyle advice  by apt POA 
 

    Enrolled Patients 

General Services Adult Child 

GP Consultation   $17.50  $12.00 

Nurse Consultation  $12.00 $8.00 

ACC Injury Consultation  $17.50 $12.00 

ACC Injury Nurse Consultation $12.00 $8.00 

Repeat Prescription – pick up        $10.00 

Repeat Prescription – faxed        $15.00 

 

 

 
 

Avalon Medical is a Very Low Cost Access Funded Practice. 
   
We agree to maintain our fees within the fees threshold set by 

the Ministry of Health.  
 

Certain funding is available based on qualifying criteria of our 

patients for certain services.  Please enquire with your Health 

Provider to see if you meet the qualifying criteria set by the 

Ministry of Health.  

 

For Avalon Medical enrolled patients who attend for a 

standard GP consultation with no additional services: 
 

 Zero fees for children 0-12 years 

 $12.00 maximum for children 13-17 years 

 $17.50 maximum for adults 18 years and over 

AVALON MEDICAL 

*Payment is required before ordering 


